

ABSTRACT OF BIDS  
2021 PMP STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY PROJECT NO. PW-21-0100  
CITY OF ARDEN HILLS, MN  
BMI PROJECT NO. T13.122417

2/24/2021  
10:00 a.m.

\* bid amount changed due to found calculation/addition error

5 H<sup>U</sup>W a Ybh8

ITEM NO.	ITEM	NOTES	APPROX. QUANT.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		
					Bolton & Menk, Inc.		C & L Excavating		T.A. Schifsky & Sons, Inc.		Kuechle Underground		Northwest		Meyer Contracting		Veit & Company, Inc.		Park Construction Co.		RL Larson Excavators, Inc.		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.		Northdale Construction Co.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION		1.00	LUMP SUM		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$173,762.00	\$173,762.00	\$151,103.69	\$151,103.69	\$190,500.00	\$190,500.00	\$166,400.00	\$166,400.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$47,455.00	\$47,455.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
2	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE		1.00	LUMP SUM		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	CLEARING		19.00	TREE		\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$515.00	\$9,785.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$700.00	\$13,300.00	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$525.00	\$9,975.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$525.00	\$9,975.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
4	GRUBBING		19.00	TREE		\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$515.00	\$9,785.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$525.00	\$9,975.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$525.00	\$9,975.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
5	SALVAGE SIGN		17.00	EACH		\$40.00	\$680.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$46.00	\$782.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$42.00	\$714.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
6	SALVAGE MAIL BOX		80.00	EACH		\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$49.50	\$3,960.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$47.25	\$3,780.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
7	SALVAGE PAVERS		52.00	SQ FT		\$10.00	\$520.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$13.31	\$693.12	\$41.00	\$2,132.00	\$11.30	\$587.60	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$6.00	\$312.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$6.00	\$312.00
8	SALVAGE RETAINING WALL (BLOCK)		47.00	SQ FT		\$15.00	\$705.00	\$7.00	\$329.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$14.73	\$693.31	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$12.50	\$587.50	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$15.00	\$705.00	\$8.00	\$376.00
9	SALVAGE RETAINING WALL (WOOD TIMBER)		14.00	LIN FT		\$15.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$61.00	\$854.00	\$21.00	\$294.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$840.00
10	TREE TRIMMING		1.00	LUMP SUM		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,770.00	\$15,770.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		7.00	EACH		\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$615.00	\$4,505.00	\$560.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.22	\$3,515.54	\$578.00	\$4,046.00	\$517.00	\$3,619.00	\$670.00	\$4,690.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.13	\$4,200.91	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
12	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE		1.00	EACH		\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$51.65	\$51.65	\$831.00	\$831.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.13	\$600.13	\$600.00	\$600.00
13	REMOVE CASTING		25.00	EACH		\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$143.00	\$3,575.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$89.46	\$2,236.50	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$108.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
14	REMOVE HYDRANT		11.00	EACH		\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$615.00	\$6,765.00	\$290.00	\$3,190.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$66.41	\$4,030.51	\$242.00	\$2,662.00	\$774.00	\$8,514.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$600.13	\$6,601.43	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
15	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)		524.00	LIN FT		\$7.00	\$3,668.00	\$5.50	\$2,882.00	\$3.00	\$1,572.00	\$3.00	\$1,572.00	\$5.00	\$2,620.00	\$4.51	\$2,363.24	\$5.50	\$2,882.00	\$4.85	\$2,541.40	\$7.00	\$3,668.00	\$5.00	\$2,620.00	\$5.25	\$2,751.00	\$6.00	\$3,144.00
16	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)		1214.00	LIN FT		\$4.00	\$4,856.00	\$2.00	\$2,428.00	\$2.00	\$2,428.00	\$3.00	\$3,642.00	\$4.00	\$4,856.00	\$1.72	\$2,088.08	\$2.10	\$2,549.40	\$1.85	\$2,245.90	\$5.00	\$6,070.00	\$4.00	\$4,856.00	\$2.10	\$2,549.40	\$3.00	\$3,642.00
17	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER		1166.00	LIN FT		\$6.00	\$6,996.00	\$6.50	\$7,579.00	\$4.50	\$5,247.00	\$3.00	\$3,498.00	\$5.00	\$5,830.00	\$5.72	\$6,669.52	\$2.70	\$3,148.20	\$3.35	\$3,906.10	\$3.00	\$3,498.00	\$3.00	\$3,498.00	\$5.00	\$5,830.00	\$3.50	\$4,081.00
18	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)		245.00	LIN FT		\$24.00	\$5,880.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$21.00	\$5,145.00	\$17.10	\$4,189.50	\$20.00	\$4,900.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,920.00
19	REMOVE WATERMAIN		2721.00	LIN FT		\$8.00	\$21,768.00	\$1.00	\$2,721.00	\$5.00	\$13,605.00	\$0.50	\$1,360.50	\$8.00	\$21,768.00	\$10.66	\$29,005.86	\$4.00	\$10,884.00	\$11.90	\$32,379.90	\$2.00	\$5,442.00	\$3.00	\$8,163.00	\$5.00	\$13,605.00	\$13.00	\$35,373.00
20	ABANDON WATER MAIN		1305.00	LIN FT		\$8.00	\$10,440.00	\$3.00	\$3,915.00	\$5.00	\$6,525.00	\$5.00	\$6,525.00	\$8.00	\$10,440.00	\$8.88	\$11,588.40	\$9.00	\$11,745.00	\$3.20	\$4,176.00	\$5.00	\$6,525.00	\$6.00	\$7,830.00	\$5.00	\$6,525.00	\$7.00	\$9,135.00
21	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT		979.00	SQ YD		\$10.00	\$9,790.00	\$3.75	\$3,671.25	\$5.00	\$4,895.00	\$3.00	\$2,937.00	\$6.00	\$5,874.00	\$5.81	\$5,687.99	\$4.60	\$4,503.40	\$14.90	\$14,587.10	\$6.00	\$5,874.00	\$8.00	\$7,832.00	\$7.50	\$7,342.50	\$9.00	\$9,790.00
22	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT		1260.00	SQ YD		\$7.00	\$8,820.00	\$4.75	\$5,980.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,780.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.83	\$3,565.80	\$2.50	\$3,150.00	\$15.60	\$19,656.00	\$6.00	\$7,560.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$10,080.00
23	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK		106.00	SQ YD		\$12.00	\$1,272.00	\$12.50	\$1,325.00	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$4.00	\$424.00	\$5.25	\$556.50	\$2.80	\$296.80	\$7.75	\$821.50	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$7.50	\$795.00	\$9.00	\$954.00
24	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK		2021.00	SQ FT		\$1.00	\$2,021.00	\$1.75	\$3,536.75	\$0.75	\$1,515.75	\$1.00	\$2,021.00	\$2.00	\$4,042.00	\$0.32	\$646.72	\$2.50	\$5,052.50	\$0.85	\$1,717.85	\$1.00	\$2,021.00	\$1.00	\$2,021.00	\$0.75	\$1,515.75	\$2.00	\$4,042.00
25	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION		32.00	HOUR		\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$720.00	\$23,040.00	\$950.00	\$30,240.00	\$828.20	\$26,502.40	\$767.00	\$24,544.00	\$509.00	\$16,288.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,187.50	\$38,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
26	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (P)		13403.00	CU YD		\$22.00	\$294,866.00	\$19.00	\$254,657.00	\$29.19	\$391,233.57	\$13.00	\$174,239.00	\$22.30	\$298,886.90	\$12.67	\$169,816.01	\$23.30	\$312,289.90	\$22.50	\$301,567.50	\$30.00	\$402,090.00	\$22.00	\$294,866.00	\$21.00	\$281,463.00	\$17.00	\$227,851.00
27	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (EV)		648.00	CU YD		\$18.00	\$11,664.00	\$9.50	\$6,156.00	\$18.00	\$11,664.00	\$13.00	\$8,424.00	\$22.30	\$14,450.40	\$14.35	\$9,298.80	\$20.60	\$13,348.80	\$21.50	\$13,932.00	\$22.50	\$14,580.00	\$17.00	\$11,016.00	\$21.00	\$13,608.00	\$27.00	\$17,496.00
28	STABILIZING AGGREGATE		648.00	CU YD		\$40.00	\$25,920.00	\$5.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$20.00	\$12,960.00	\$33.00	\$12,384.00	\$37.39	\$24,228.72	\$17.03	\$11,035.44	\$24.60	\$15,940.80	\$5.00	\$3,240.00	\$28.00	\$18,144.00	\$69.78	\$45,217.44	\$15.00	\$9,720.00
29	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)		6050.00	CU YD		\$22.00	\$133,100.00	\$26.75	\$161,837.50	\$20.00	\$121,000.00	\$29.00	\$181,500.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$30.96	\$187,308.00	\$22.00	\$133,000.00	\$34.80	\$210,540.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$23.50	\$142,175.00	\$29.13	\$176,236.50	\$28.00	\$169,400.00
30	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V		19833.00	SQ YD		\$2.00	\$39,666.00	\$2.10	\$41,649.30	\$2.65	\$52,557.45	\$1.51	\$29,947.83	\$1.20	\$23,799.60	\$1.29	\$25,584.57	\$1.05	\$20,824.65	\$1.90	\$37,682.70	\$2.00	\$39,666.00	\$2.75	\$54,540.75	\$2.01	\$39,864.33	\$2.00	\$39,666.00
31	SUBGRADE PREPARATION		8200.00	SQ YD		\$2.00	\$16,400.00	\$2.75	\$22,550.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$2.80	\$22,960.00	\$2.62	\$21,484.00	\$0.45	\$3,690.00	\$0.89	\$7,298.00	\$1.75	\$14,350.00	\$8.00	\$65,600.00	\$2.00	\$16,400.00	\$4.00	\$32,800.00
32	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5		7568.00	TON		\$18.00	\$136,224.00	\$15.75	\$119,196.00	\$0.01	\$75.68	\$0.01	\$75.68	\$17.50	\$132,440.00	\$6.66	\$50,402.88	\$11.75	\$88,924.00	\$14.50	\$109,736.00	\$18.00	\$136,224.00	\$13.00	\$98,384.00	\$16.97	\$128,428.96	\$22.00	\$166,496.00
33	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2		15.00	TON		\$50.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.77	\$1,136.55	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$53.70	\$805.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$27.35	\$410.25	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
34	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION		24539.00	SQ YD		\$2.50	\$61,347.50	\$1.55	\$38,035.45	\$1.50	\$36,808.50	\$8.00	\$196,312.00	\$0.65	\$15,950.35	\$2.72	\$66,746.08	\$0.65	\$15,950.35	\$1.40	\$34,354.60	\$3.50	\$8,586.50	\$1.50	\$3,680.50	\$2.98	\$73,126.22	\$3.00	\$73,617.00
35	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		1630.00	GAL		\$4.00	\$6,520.00	\$3.30	\$5,379.00	\$0.01	\$16.30	\$3.20	\$5,216.00	\$2.50	\$4,075.00	\$3.20	\$5,216.00	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$2.55	\$4,156.50	\$3.30	\$5,379.00	\$2.00	\$3,260.00	\$3.36	\$5,476.80	\$4.00	\$6,520.00
36	TYPE SPWEA240C WEARING COURSE MIXTURE		2946.00	TON		\$80.00	\$235,680.00	\$69.00	\$203,274.00																				

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11																			
ITEM NO.		ITEM	NOTES	APPROX. QUANT.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate Bolton & Menk, Inc.		C & L Excavating		T.A. Schifsky & Sons, Inc.		Kuechle Underground		Northwest		Meyer Contracting		Veit & Company, Inc.		Park Construction Co.		RL Larson Excavators, Inc.		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.		Northdale Construction Co.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.															
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT														
72		1" CORPORATION STOP		79.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$23,700.00	\$270.00	\$21,330.00	\$285.00	\$22,515.00	\$430.00	\$33,970.00	\$433.00	\$34,207.00	\$	938.77	\$	74,162.83	\$	274.00	\$	21,616.00	\$	270.00	\$	21,330.00	\$	680.00	\$	53,720.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	165,900.00	\$	229.26	\$	18,111.54	\$	450.00	\$	35,550.00
73		FORD TYPE A-1 CURB BOX COVER		7.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$159.00	\$1,113.00	\$	277.66	\$	1,943.62	\$	247.00	\$	1,729.00	\$	287.00	\$	2,009.00	\$	265.00	\$	1,855.00	\$	160.00	\$	1,120.00	\$	212.69	\$	1,488.83	\$	150.00	\$	1,050.00
74		1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE		2700.00	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$94,500.00	\$24.00	\$64,800.00	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$41.00	\$110,700.00	\$38.52	\$104,004.00	\$	35.53	\$	95,931.00	\$	22.00	\$	59,400.00	\$	37.20	\$	100,440.00	\$	18.00	\$	48,600.00	\$	6.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	45.39	\$	122,553.00	\$	48.00	\$	129,600.00
75		2" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION		152.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$26.00	\$3,952.00	\$29.00	\$4,408.00	\$11.00	\$1,672.00	\$19.25	\$2,926.00	\$	19.77	\$	3,005.04	\$	9.00	\$	1,368.00	\$	9.85	\$	3,800.00	\$	25.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,040.00	\$	28.39	\$	4,315.28	\$	35.00	\$	5,320.00
76		ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING (STORM)		8.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$	463.47	\$	3,707.76	\$	670.00	\$	5,360.00	\$	477.00	\$	3,816.00	\$	350.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	450.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	626.25	\$	5,010.00	\$	550.00	\$	4,400.00
77		LOWER EXISTING MANHOLE (SANITARY)		1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$	1,770.36	\$	1,770.36	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	774.00	\$	774.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,912.50	\$	2,912.50	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
78		CASTING ASSEMBLY TYPE R-1733		29.00	EACH	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$880.00	\$25,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$465.00	\$13,485.00	\$	1,133.55	\$	32,872.95	\$	1,413.00	\$	40,977.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	31,900.00	\$	675.00	\$	19,575.00	\$	850.00	\$	24,650.00	\$	1,145.00	\$	33,205.00	\$	600.00	\$	17,400.00
79		CASTING ASSEMBLY TYPE R-3067-V		23.00	EACH	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$580.00	\$13,340.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$	1,320.75	\$	30,377.25	\$	1,410.00	\$	32,430.00	\$	607.00	\$	13,961.00	\$	715.00	\$	16,445.00	\$	600.00	\$	13,800.00	\$	941.20	\$	21,647.60	\$	600.00	\$	13,800.00
80		CASTING ASSEMBLY TYPE R-4342		2.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$	1,058.41	\$	2,116.82	\$	1,181.00	\$	2,362.00	\$	688.00	\$	1,376.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,084.80	\$	2,169.60	\$	350.00	\$	700.00
81		12" RC PIPE SEWER		8.00	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$49.68	\$397.44	\$	72.79	\$	582.32	\$	41.00	\$	328.00	\$	81.90	\$	655.20	\$	53.00	\$	424.00	\$	80.00	\$	640.00	\$	59.81	\$	478.48	\$	75.00	\$	600.00
82		15" RC PIPE SEWER		1826.00	LIN FT	\$52.00	\$94,952.00	\$45.00	\$82,170.00	\$50.00	\$91,300.00	\$45.00	\$82,170.00	\$47.48	\$86,698.48	\$	44.90	\$	81,987.40	\$	44.00	\$	80,344.00	\$	46.40	\$	84,726.40	\$	50.00	\$	91,300.00	\$	50.00	\$	91,300.00	\$	59.79	\$	109,176.54	\$	44.00	\$	80,344.00
83		18" RC PIPE SEWER		929.00	LIN FT	\$57.00	\$52,953.00	\$47.00	\$43,663.00	\$50.00	\$46,450.00	\$48.00	\$44,592.00	\$50.90	\$47,286.10	\$	48.58	\$	45,130.82	\$	49.00	\$	45,521.00	\$	49.00	\$	45,521.00	\$	55.00	\$	51,095.00	\$	55.00	\$	51,095.00	\$	67.31	\$	57,885.99	\$	47.00	\$	43,663.00
84		CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER		3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$	1,779.13	\$	5,337.39	\$	966.00	\$	2,898.00	\$	774.00	\$	2,322.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,456.25	\$	4,368.75	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00
85		CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.00	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$	1,779.11	\$	1,779.11	\$	3,317.00	\$	3,317.00	\$	1,160.00	\$	1,160.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,852.08	\$	1,852.08	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
86		CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020		1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$	2,923.49	\$	2,923.49	\$	2,396.00	\$	2,396.00	\$	2,530.00	\$	2,530.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,113.79	\$	2,113.79	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
87		CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4022		5.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,993.00	\$9,965.00	\$	2,952.36	\$	14,761.80	\$	2,525.00	\$	12,625.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,360.00	\$	11,800.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	2,246.28	\$	11,231.40	\$	2,600.00	\$	13,000.00
88		CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020		2.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,843.00	\$7,686.00	\$	4,771.27	\$	9,542.54	\$	4,200.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	4,120.00	\$	8,240.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	10,400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,744.97	\$	7,489.94	\$	4,800.00	\$	9,600.00
89		CONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN - DESIGN R-1, 2'X3'		18.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$24,480.00	\$	2,317.72	\$	41,718.96	\$	1,611.00	\$	28,998.00	\$	1,520.00	\$	27,360.00	\$	1,805.00	\$	32,490.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	33,300.00	\$	1,677.49	\$	30,194.82	\$	1,700.00	\$	30,600.00
90		CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - DESIGN H		1.00	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,023.00	\$1,023.00	\$	1,354.79	\$	1,354.79	\$	1,333.00	\$	1,333.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	1,580.00	\$	1,580.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,456.14	\$	1,456.14	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
91		CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - DESIGN G		1.00	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$	2,369.59	\$	2,369.59	\$	2,106.00	\$	2,106.00	\$	2,080.00	\$	2,080.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,063.88	\$	2,063.88	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00
92		6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN		1472.00	LIN FT	\$15.00	\$22,080.00	\$8.50	\$12,512.00	\$20.00	\$29,440.00	\$16.00	\$23,552.00	\$20.00	\$29,440.00	\$	18.39	\$	27,070.08	\$	18.00	\$	26,496.00	\$	23.90	\$	35,180.80	\$	13.00	\$	19,136.00	\$	27.00	\$	39,744.00	\$	32.93	\$	48,472.96	\$	20.00	\$	29,440.00
93		6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT		30.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$289.00	\$8,670.00	\$	280.29	\$	8,408.70	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	258.00	\$	7,740.00	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	450.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	298.67	\$	8,960.10	\$	50.00	\$	15,000.00
94		RANDOM RIP RAP CLASS 3		15.00	CU YD	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$89.00	\$1,275.00	\$	124.24	\$	1,863.60	\$	126.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	109.00	\$	1,635.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	90.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	150.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	120.00	\$	1,800.00
95		4" CONCRETE WALK		111.00	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$832.50	\$14.00	\$1,554.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$14.00	\$1,554.00	\$14.75	\$1,637.25	\$	20.70	\$	2,297.70	\$	16.00	\$	1,776.00	\$	15.20	\$	1,687.20	\$	16.00	\$	1,776.00	\$	13.50	\$	1,498.50	\$	14.13	\$	1,568.43	\$	14.00	\$	1,554.00
96		6" CONCRETE WALK (PEDESTRIAN RAMP)		541.00	SQ FT	\$13.00	\$7,033.00	\$16.50	\$8,926.50	\$16.00	\$8,656.00	\$16.00	\$8,656.00	\$17.50	\$9,467.50	\$	17.93	\$	9,700.13	\$	18.50	\$	10,008.50	\$	17.80	\$	9,629.80	\$	18.00	\$	9,738.00	\$	16.50	\$	8,926.50	\$	16.75	\$	9,061.75	\$	17.00	\$	9,197.00
97		3" BITUMINOUS WALK		1432.00	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$5,728.00	\$5.50	\$7,876.00	\$2.00	\$2,864.0																																